 - Page 1 -
This document is subject to change without notice.
S P E C I A L  &  S E C U R I T Y
Application
The JOVENTA SPECIAL electric damper actuator
series is designed to operate air dampers in
ventilation and air conditioning systems.
The compact design and universal adapter

10
5.10
Ordering Codes
Codes Descriptions Codes Descriptions
SA1.10 AC/DC 24 V SA1.12 AC/DC 24 V
SA1.10S AC/DC 24 V, with 2 auxiliary switches SA1.12S AC/DC 24 V, with 2 auxiliary switches
SA1.10P1 AC/DC 24 V, with 1000 Ω feedback potentiometer SA1.12P1 AC/DC 24 V, with 1000 Ω feedback potentiometer
SA1.10P2 AC/DC 24 V, with 140 Ω feedback potentiometer SA1.12P2 AC/DC 24 V, with 140 Ω feedback potentiometer
SA1.10P4 AC/DC 24 V, with 2000 Ω feedback potentiometer SA1.12P4 AC/DC 24 V, with 2000 Ω feedback potentiometer
SA2.10 AC 230 V SA2.12 AC 230 V
SA2.10S AC 230 V, with 2 auxiliary switches SA2.12S AC 230 V, with 2 auxiliary switches
SA2.10P1 AC 230 V, with 1000 Ω feedback potentiometer SA2.12P1 AC 230 V, with 1000 Ω feedback potentiometer
SA2.10P2 AC 230 V, with 140 Ω feedback potentiometer SA2.12P2 AC 230 V, with 140 Ω feedback potentiometer